1201 Leopard Street

Clty of COerS Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

20-0961 Version: 1 Name:

Ordinance Status: Passed
8/4/2020 In control: City Council
9/15/2020 Final action: 9/22/2020

Ordinance authorizing the acceptance and appropriation of a grant contract to the Women, Infant and
Children’s Nutrition Program (WIC) for a total contract amount of $1,006,829.00 for the period of
October 1, 2020, through September 30, 2021, with a contract duration to September 30, 2025,
subject to appropriation from the Health and Human Services Commission, and authorizing a staff
complement of 21 positions.

Health Department

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo-WIC Grant FY 20 - 25 (1), 2. Ordinance (WIC 10-1-2020 to 9-30-2025) revised, 3.
Grant Award - LA # 038 - Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District (002), 4. New
Contract_$6146791_HHS000802100001_Corpus_Chris (1)

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/15/2020 1 City Council passed on first reading Pass
City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

